BOYS WSCCCA 2010 ALL-STATE TEAM BY TIME

1 Keniji Bierig
2 Nathan Weitz
3 Tyler King
4 Vince Hamilton
5 Anthony Armstrong
6 Jeff Bastian
7 Andrew Gardner
8 Aaron Nelson
9 Scott Carlyle
10 Dylan Croeni
11 Korey Krotzer
12 Casey Adams
13 Alex Kimsey
14 Jacob Smith
15 Nate Brennand
16 Aaron Elefson
17 Conner Ballew
18 Chase Braxmeyer
19 Meron Simon
20 lzaic Yorks
21 Todd Jackson
22 Curtis King
23 Jon Smith
24 Tim Colliton
25 Nicholas Boersma
26 Habtamu Rubio
27 Blake Nelson
28 Angelo Comeaux
29 JP Wolpert
30 Steven Robinson
31 Hap Emmons
32 Jaziel Rodriguez
33 Jared Lehning
34 Santos Vargas
35 Aaron Campbell
36 Timothy Cummings
37 Keith Williams
38 Andrew Wordell
39 Hunter Johnson
40 Nicholas Schippers
41 Chase Bussing
42 Kyle Branch
43 Nate Starr
44 Alex Bowns
45 Dayde Collins
46 Christian Bucko
47 Derrick Daigre
48 Dakota Parker
49 German Silva
50 Bereket Piatt
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15:09 Lewis and Clark
15:12 Shadle Park
15:17 Coupeville
15:21 North Central
15:25 Kamiakin

15:25 Glacier Peak
15:27 Mead

15:31 Walla Walla
15:31 Sehome

15:32 Washougal
15:33 Auburn Riverside
15:35 North Central
15:38 Joel Ferris
15:41 Wenatchee
15:43 Olympia

15:43 Mercer Island
15:43 Archbishop Murphy
15:44 Thomas Jefferson
15:47 Federal Way
15:47 Lakes

15:48 Elma

15:49 Peninsula
15:49 University
15:50 Joel Ferris
15:51 Wenatchee
15:51 Port Townsend
15:52 Henry Jackson
15:53 Everett

15:54 Walla Walla
15:54 Bishop Blanchet
15:54 King's

15:55 Eisenhower
15:55 Snohomish
15:56 Eisenhower
15:56 Cascade-Everett
15:56 Eisenhower
15:56 North Central
15:56 North Central
15:56 Mt. Spokane
15:56 Kingston

15:58 Mark Morris
15:59 Skyline

15:59 Mark Morris
16:00 Ballard

16:00 Deer Park
16:02 University
16:03 Kent Meridian
16:03 W F West
16:04 Eisenhower
16:04 Port Townsend



BOYS WSCCCA 2010 ALL-STATE TEAM BY CLASSIFICATION

Keniji Bierig 12 15:09 Lewis and Clark 4A
Andrew Gardner 10 15:27 Mead 4A
Aaron Nelson 12 15:31 Walla Walla 4A
Korey Krotzer 11 15:33 Auburn Riverside 4A
Alex Kimsey 11 15:38 Joel Ferris 4A
Jacob Smith 11 15:41 Wenatchee 4A
Nate Brennand 12 15:43 Olympia 4A
Chase Braxmeyer 12 15:44 Thomas Jefferson  4A
Meron Simon 12 15:47 Federal Way 4A
Tim Colliton 12 15:50 Joel Ferris 4A
Nicholas Boersma 11 15:51 Wenatchee 4A
Blake Nelson 11 15:52 Henry Jackson 4A
JP Wolpert 11 15:54 Walla Walla 4A
Jaziel Rodriguez 11 15:55 Eisenhower 4A
Jared Lehning 12 15:55 Snohomish 4A
Santos Vargas 11 15:56 Eisenhower 4A
Aaron Campbell 12 15:56 Cascade-Everett 4A
Timothy Cummings 12 15:56 Eisenhower 4A
Kyle Branch 12 15:59 Skyline 4A
Alex Bowns 11 16:00 Ballard 4A
Derrick Daigre 12 16:03 Kent Meridian 4A
German Silva 12 16:04 Eisenhower 4A
Nathan Weitz 11 15:12 Shadle Park 3A
Vince Hamilton 12 15:21 North Central 3A
Anthony Armstrong 11 15:25 Kamiakin 3A
Jeff Bastian 12 15:25 Glacier Peak 3A
Casey Adams 12 15:35 North Central 3A
Aaron Elefson 12 15:43 Mercer Island 3A
Izaic Yorks 11 15:47 Lakes 3A
Curtis King 11 15:49 Peninsula 3A
Jon Smith 12 15:49 University 3A
Angelo Comeaux 12 15:53 Everett 3A
Steven Robinson 12 15:54 Bishop Blanchet 3A
Keith Williams 10 15:56 North Central 3A
Andrew Wordell 12 15:56 North Central 3A
Hunter Johnson 11 15:56 Mt. Spokane 3A
Christian Bucko 12 16:02 University 3A
Scott Carlyle 12 15:31 Sehome 2A
Dylan Croeni 12 15:32 Washougal 2A
Conner Ballew 12 15:43 Archbishop Murphy 2A
Nicholas Schippers 12 15:56 Kingston 2A
Chase Bussing 12 15:58 Mark Morris 2A
Nate Starr 12 15:59 Mark Morris 2A
Dayde Collins 11 16:00 Deer Park 2A
Dakota Parker 12 16:03 W F West 2A
Tyler King 12 15:17 Coupeville 1A
Todd Jackson 12 15:48 Elma 1A
Habtamu Rubio 12 15:51 Port Townsend 1A
Hap Emmons 11 15:54 King's 1A

Bereket Piatt 12 16:04 Port Townsend 1A



BOYS WSCCCA 2010 ALL-STATE TEAM BY GRADE

Keniji Bierig

Tyler King

Vince Hamilton
Jeff Bastian
Aaron Nelson
Scott Carlyle
Dylan Croeni
Casey Adams
Nate Brennand
Aaron Elefson
Conner Ballew
Chase Braxmeyer
Meron Simon
Todd Jackson
Jon Smith

Tim Colliton
Habtamu Rubio
Angelo Comeaux
Steven Robinson
Jared Lehning
Aaron Campbell
Timothy Cummings
Andrew Wordell
Nicholas Schippers
Chase Bussing
Kyle Branch

Nate Starr
Christian Bucko
Derrick Daigre
Dakota Parker
German Silva
Bereket Piatt
Nathan Weitz
Anthony Armstrong
Korey Krotzer
Alex Kimsey
Jacob Smith

Izaic Yorks

Curtis King
Nicholas Boersma
Blake Nelson

JP Wolpert

Hap Emmons
Jaziel Rodriguez
Santos Vargas
Hunter Johnson
Alex Bowns
Dayde Collins
Andrew Gardner
Keith Williams
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15:09 Lewis and Clark

15:17 Coupeville
15:21 North Central
15:25 Glacier Peak
15:31 Walla Walla
15:31 Sehome
15:32 Washougal
15:35 North Central
15:43 Olympia
15:43 Mercer Island

15:43 Archbishop Murphy
15:44 Thomas Jefferson

15:47 Federal Way
15:48 Elma

15:49 University
15:50 Joel Ferris

15:51 Port Townsend

15:53 Everett

15:54 Bishop Blanchet

15:55 Snohomish

15:56 Cascade-Everett

15:56 Eisenhower
15:56 North Central
15:56 Kingston
15:58 Mark Morris
15:59 Skyline
15:59 Mark Morris
16:02 University
16:03 Kent Meridian
16:03 W F West
16:04 Eisenhower

16:04 Port Townsend

15:12 Shadle Park
15:25 Kamiakin

15:33 Auburn Riverside

15:38 Joel Ferris
15:41 Wenatchee
15:47 Lakes
15:49 Peninsula
15:51 Wenatchee

15:52 Henry Jackson

15:54 Walla Walla
15:54 King's

15:55 Eisenhower
15:56 Eisenhower
15:56 Mt. Spokane
16:00 Ballard
16:00 Deer Park
15:27 Mead

15:56 North Central



BOYS WSCCCA 2010 ALL-STATE TEAM BY SCHOOL

Conner Ballew
Korey Krotzer
Alex Bowns
Steven Robinson
Aaron Campbell
Tyler King

Dayde Collins
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Timothy Cummings
Santos Vargas
German Silva
Todd Jackson
Angelo Comeaux
Meron Simon
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Blake Nelson
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Hap Emmons
Nicholas Schippers
Izaic Yorks
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Andrew Wordell
Keith Williams
Nate Brennand
Curtis King
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Bereket Piatt
Scott Carlyle
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Chase Braxmeyer
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Christian Bucko
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15:43 Archbishop Murphy
15:33 Auburn Riverside
16:00 Ballard

15:54 Bishop Blanchet
15:56 Cascade-Everett
15:17 Coupeville
16:00 Deer Park
15:55 Eisenhower
15:56 Eisenhower
15:56 Eisenhower
16:04 Eisenhower
15:48 Elma

15:53 Everett

15:47 Federal Way
15:25 Glacier Peak
15:52 Henry Jackson
15:38 Joel Ferris
15:50 Joel Ferris
15:25 Kamiakin

16:03 Kent Meridian
15:54 King's

15:56 Kingston

15:47 Lakes

15:09 Lewis and Clark
15:58 Mark Morris
15:59 Mark Morris
15:27 Mead

15:43 Mercer Island
15:56 Mt. Spokane
15:21 North Central
15:35 North Central
15:56 North Central
15:56 North Central
15:43 Olympia

15:49 Peninsula
15:51 Port Townsend
16:04 Port Townsend
15:31 Sehome

15:12 Shadle Park
15:59 Skyline

15:55 Snohomish
15:44 Thomas Jefferson
15:49 University
16:02 University
16:03 W F West
15:31 Walla Walla
15:54 Walla Walla
15:32 Washougal
15:41 Wenatchee
15:51 Wenatchee
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2010 Boys All State

22 from 4A
15 from 3A
8 from 2A
5 from 1A

32 Seniors
16 Juniors
2 Sophomores

19 non-srs from 2009
18 All-State for 2010

7 under 15:30

18 under 15:45
43 under 16:00
50 under 16:05

0:55 from 1 to 50

4 North Central
4 Eisenhower

2 Wenatchee

2 Walla Walla

2 Port Townsend
2 Mark Morris

2 Joel Ferris

2 University

30 Single



GIRLS WSCCCA 2010 ALL-STATE TEAM BY TIME

1 Amy Eloise Neale
2 Maddie Meyers
3 Katie Knight
4 Tansey Lystad
5 Anastasia Kosykh
6 Sarah Reiter
7 Katie Bianchini
8 Chandler Olson
9 Minna Fields
10 Erin Hegarty
11 Baylee Mires
12 Priscilla Timmons
13 Lucy Cheadle
14 Kendra Weitz
15 Marina Roberts
16 Jasmine Johnson
17 Alison Keenan
18 Rachel Atwood
19 Mayra Chavez
20 Katie Morris
21 Katie Mahoney
22 Carly Wilczynski
23 Sierra Speiker
24 Sanne Holland
25 Sydney Allen
26 Berenice Penaloza
27 Michelle Fletcher
28 Rachel Nelson
29 Alexia Martin
30 Stephanie Rexus
31 Reagan Colver
32 Maggie Jones
33 Haley Smith
34 Brittany Gappa
35 Morgan Willson
36 Addi Johnson
37 Haley O'Connor
38 Anna Patti
39 Lauren Clawson
40 Cara Strodel
41 Kathleen Ramsey
42 Lindsay Frederick
43 Julianna Mock
44 Brooklin Young
45 Carey Lyons
46 Leah Kiyohara
47 Rose Bishop
48 Jordan Branch
49 Taylor Cherry
50 Daryl Phill
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17:32 Glacier Peak
17:34 Northwest
17:38 North Central
17:45 Inglemoor
17:51 Eastlake
18:03 Lindbergh
18:04 Glacier Peak
18:11 Woodinville
18:11 Stanwood
18:15 Hanford
18:16 Mead

18:17 Skyview
18:18 Roosevelt
18:25 Shadle Park
18:27 Kingston
18:30 Federal Way
18:32 Lewis and Clark
18:34 Auburn Riverside
18:35 Eisenhower
18:35 Shadle Park
18:39 Richland
18:45 Emerald Ridge
18:45 Oroville
18:46 Cheney
18:47 A.C. Davis
18:47 Eisenhower
18:50 Kamiakin
18:51 Walla Walla
18:52 Kent Meridian
18:53 Kamiakin
18:55 North Kitsap
18:57 Richland
18:57 Skyline
18:58 Squalicum
18:58 Colfax

19:00 Peninsula
19:01 Eastlake
19:01 Lindbergh
19:02 Tahoma
19:02 Cedarcrest
19:02 North Kitsap
19:06 Nathan Hale
19:07 Tahoma
19:07 Mt Spokane
19:08 Stadium

19:08 Thomas Jefferson

19:08 Kingston

19:09 Skyline

19:10 Gonzaga Prep
19:10 Bellarmine Prep
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4A
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4A
4A
3A
2A
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2A
1B-2B
3A
4A
2A
4A
2A
2A
3A
4A
3A
4A
4A
2A
4A
4A
4A



GIRLS WSCCCA 2010 ALL-STATE TEAM BY CLASSIFICATION

Tansey Lystad 12 17:45 Inglemoor 4A
Anastasia Kosykh 9 17:51 Eastlake 4A
Chandler Olson 10 18:11 Woodinville 4A
Minna Fields 12 18:11 Stanwood 4A
Baylee Mires 12 18:16 Mead 4A
Priscilla Timmons 12 18:17 Skyview 4A
Lucy Cheadle 12 18:18 Roosevelt 4A
Jasmine Johnson 12 18:30 Federal Way 4A
Alison Keenan 11 18:32 Lewis and Clark  4A
Rachel Atwood 11 18:34 Auburn Riverside 4A
Mayra Chavez 11 18:35 Eisenhower 4A
Katie Mahoney 12 18:39 Richland 4A
Carly Wilczynski 12 18:45 Emerald Ridge 4A
Sydney Allen 9 18:47 A.C. Davis 4A
Berenice Penaloza 12 18:47 Eisenhower 4A
Rachel Nelson 10 18:51 Walla Walla 4A
Alexia Martin 11 18:52 Kent Meridian 4A
Maggie Jones 12 18:57 Richland 4A
Haley Smith 10 18:57 Skyline 4A
Haley O'Connor 12 19:01 Eastlake 4A
Lauren Clawson 12 19:02 Tahoma 4A
Julianna Mock 11 19:07 Tahoma 4A
Carey Lyons 12 19:08 Stadium 4A
Leah Kiyohara 11 19:08 Thomas Jefferson 4A
Jordan Branch 9 19:09 Skyline 4A
Taylor Cherry 11 19:10 Gonzaga Prep 4A
Daryl Phill 10 19:10 Bellarmine Prep  4A
Amy Eloise Neale 10 17:32 Glacier Peak 3A
Katie Knight 10 17:38 North Central 3A
Katie Bianchini 10 18:04 Glacier Peak 3A
Erin Hegarty 12 18:15 Hanford 3A
Kendra Weitz 10 18:25 Shadle Park 3A
Katie Morris 11 18:35 Shadle Park 3A
Michelle Fletcher 10 18:50 Kamiakin 3A
Stephanie Rexus 11 18:53 Kamiakin 3A
Addi Johnson 11 19:00 Peninsula 3A
Lindsay Frederick 12 19:06 Nathan Hale 3A
Brooklin Young 10 19:07 Mt Spokane 3A
Sarah Reiter 11 18:03 Lindbergh 2A
Marina Roberts 11 18:27 Kingston 2A
Sanne Holland 10 18:46 Cheney 2A
Reagan Colver 10 18:55 North Kitsap 2A
Brittany Gappa 10 18:58 Squalicum 2A
Anna Patti 11 19:01 Lindbergh 2A
Cara Strodel 12 19:02 Cedarcrest 2A
Kathleen Ramsey 9 19:02 North Kitsap 2A
Rose Bishop 12 19:08 Kingston 2A
Maddie Meyers 11 17:34 Northwest 1A
Sierra Speiker 9 18:45 Oroville 1B-2B

Morgan Willson 11 18:58 Colfax 1B-2B



GIRLS WSCCCA 2010 ALL-STATE TEAM BY GRADE

Tansey Lystad
Minna Fields

Erin Hegarty
Baylee Mires
Priscilla Timmons
Lucy Cheadle
Jasmine Johnson
Katie Mahoney
Carly Wilczynski
Berenice Penaloza
Maggie Jones
Haley O'Connor
Lauren Clawson
Cara Strodel
Lindsay Frederick
Carey Lyons
Rose Bishop
Maddie Meyers
Sarah Reiter
Marina Roberts
Alison Keenan
Rachel Atwood
Mayra Chavez
Katie Morris
Alexia Martin
Stephanie Rexus
Morgan Willson
Addi Johnson
Anna Patti
Julianna Mock
Leah Kiyohara
Taylor Cherry
Amy Eloise Neale
Katie Knight
Katie Bianchini
Chandler Olson
Kendra Weitz
Sanne Holland
Michelle Fletcher
Rachel Nelson
Reagan Colver
Haley Smith
Brittany Gappa
Brooklin Young
Daryl Phill
Anastasia Kosykh
Sierra Speiker
Sydney Allen
Kathleen Ramsey
Jordan Branch
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17:45
18:11
18:15
18:16
18:17
18:18
18:30
18:39
18:45
18:47
18:57
19:01
19:02
19:02
19:06
19:08
19:08
17:34
18:03
18:27
18:32
18:34
18:35
18:35
18:52
18:53
18:58
19:00
19:01
19:07
19:08
19:10
17:32
17:38
18:04
18:11
18:25
18:46
18:50
18:51
18:55
18:57
18:58
19:07
19:10
17:51
18:45
18:47
19:02
19:09

Inglemoor
Stanwood
Hanford

Mead

Skyview
Roosevelt
Federal Way
Richland
Emerald Ridge
Eisenhower
Richland
Eastlake
Tahoma
Cedarcrest
Nathan Hale
Stadium
Kingston
Northwest
Lindbergh
Kingston
Lewis and Clark
Auburn Riverside
Eisenhower
Shadle Park
Kent Meridian
Kamiakin
Colfax
Peninsula
Lindbergh
Tahoma
Thomas Jefferson
Gonzaga Prep
Glacier Peak
North Central
Glacier Peak
Woodinville
Shadle Park
Cheney
Kamiakin
Walla Walla
North Kitsap
Skyline
Squalicum

Mt Spokane
Bellarmine Prep
Eastlake
Oroville

A.C. Davis
North Kitsap
Skyline

4A
4A
3A
4A

4A

1B-2B

1B-2B
4A
2A
4A



GIRLS WSCCCA 2010 ALL-STATE TEAM BY SCHOOL

Sydney Allen
Rachel Atwood
Daryl Phill

Cara Strodel
Sanne Holland
Morgan Willson
Anastasia Kosykh
Haley O'Connor
Mayra Chavez
Berenice Penaloza
Carly Wilczynski
Jasmine Johnson
Amy Eloise Neale
Katie Bianchini
Taylor Cherry
Erin Hegarty
Tansey Lystad
Michelle Fletcher
Stephanie Rexus
Alexia Martin
Marina Roberts
Rose Bishop
Alison Keenan
Sarah Reiter
Anna Patti

Baylee Mires
Brooklin Young
Lindsay Frederick
Katie Knight
Reagan Colver
Kathleen Ramsey
Maddie Meyers
Sierra Speiker
Addi Johnson
Katie Mahoney
Maggie Jones
Lucy Cheadle
Kendra Weitz
Katie Morris
Haley Smith
Jordan Branch
Priscilla Timmons
Brittany Gappa
Carey Lyons
Minna Fields
Lauren Clawson
Julianna Mock
Leah Kiyohara
Rachel Nelson
Chandler Olson

9
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10
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10
11

9
12
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12
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12
10
10

11

11
12
12
12
10
11
10

12
10
12
12
12
11
11
10
10

18:47 A.C. Davis

18:34 Auburn Riverside
19:10 Bellarmine Prep

19:02 Cedarcrest
18:46 Cheney
18:58 Colfax
17:51 Eastlake
19:01 Eastlake
18:35 Eisenhower
18:47 Eisenhower

18:45 Emerald Ridge

18:30 Federal Way
17:32 Glacier Peak
18:04 Glacier Peak

19:10 Gonzaga Prep

18:15 Hanford

17:45 Inglemoor
18:50 Kamiakin
18:53 Kamiakin

18:52 Kent Meridian

18:27 Kingston
19:08 Kingston

18:32 Lewis and Clark

18:03 Lindbergh
19:01 Lindbergh
18:16 Mead

19:07 Mt Spokane
19:06 Nathan Hale

17:38 North Central

18:55 North Kitsap
19:02 North Kitsap
17:34 Northwest
18:45 Oroville
19:00 Peninsula
18:39 Richland
18:57 Richland
18:18 Roosevelt
18:25 Shadle Park
18:35 Shadle Park
18:57 Skyline
19:09 Skyline
18:17 Skyview
18:58 Squalicum
19:08 Stadium
18:11 Stanwood
19:02 Tahoma
19:07 Tahoma

19:08 Thomas Jefferson

18:51 Walla Walla
18:11 Woodinville

4A
4A
4A
2A
2A
1B-2B
4A
4A

2A

1B-2B
3A
4A
4A
4A
3A
3A
4A
4A
4A
2A
4A
4A
4A
4A

4A
4A



2010 Girls All State

27 from 4A
11 from 3A

9 from 2A

1 from 1A

2 from 1B-2B

17 Seniors

15 Juniors

13 Sophomores
5 Freshmen

35 non-srs from 2009
27 All-State for 2010

5 under 18:00
9 under 18:15
15 under 18:30
21 under 18:45
35 under 19:00
50 under 19:11

1:38 from 1 to 50

2 Eastlake

2 Eisenhower

2 Glacier Peak
2 Kamiakin

2 Kingston

2 Lindbergh

2 North Kitsap
2 Richland

2 Shadle Park
2 Skyline

2 Tahoma

28 Single



